Continuing Medical Education

December 1982 through December 2008

Category I CME Credits
Sponsor Course & Date Category I Credits
1. Challenge of the Lumbar Spine Challenge of the Lumbar Spine 24
and the St. Mary’s Spine Center, December
1982
St Francis Hotel, San Francisco, CA
2. U.C. Medical Center San Leroy C. Abbott Orthopaedic Society 14
Francisco, Department of and Verne T. Inman Lectureship
Orthopaedic Surgery May 1982
3. American Academy of Annual Meeting 40
Orthopaedic Surgeons March 9-13, 1983
Anaheim Convention Center
4. University of Texas Health Instructional Course in Chemonucleolysis 8
Science Center September 23, 1983
Radisson Hotel, Dallas TX
5. American Back Society A Day with Augustus A White 8
Hyatt Regency Hotel, San Francisco, CA
July 24, 1984
6. American Academy of Annual Meeting, American Academy 32
Orthopaedic Surgeons of Orthopaedic Surgeons
January 24-27, 1985
7. Orthopaedic Foot & AnkleSurgery of the Foot and Ankle 24
Society May 23-25, 1985
8. University of California, Alumni Day 8
Irvine June 9, 1985
9. American Back Society Two Day Symposium on Back Pain 13
May 9-10, 1986
Anaheim Hilton Hotel
10. University of Southern Fractures of the Pelvis, Femur & Tibia 19.5
California, School of November 6-8, 1986
Medicine Postgraduate Canyon Hotel, Palm Springs, CA
Division and Department
of Orthopaedics
11. American Back Society Fall Symposium on Back Pain 16.5



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

American Academy of
Orthopaedic Surgeons

University of Utah

American Back Society

North American Spine Society

American Back Society

American Back Society

North American Spine Society

The Spine Study Group and
Jefferson Medical College

American Back Society and

St. Rose Hospital

American Academy of
Orthopaedic Surgeons

American Back Society and
St. Rose Hospital

International College of
Surgeons

December 4-6, 1986
Fairmont Hotel, San Francisco, CA

54" Annual Meeting
January 22-27, 1987
Moscone Center, San Francisco, CA

Metcalfe Arthroscopic Surgery Course
February 26-28, 1987
Westin Hotel, Salt Lake City, UT

Spring Symposium on Back Pain
April 29 & 30, May 1,2, 1987
Anaheim Hilton Hotel

Second Annual Meeting
June 25-28, 1987

Banff Springs Hotel, Banff,
Alberta, Canada

Fall Symposium on Back Pain
December 3-5, 1987
Fairmont Hotel, San Francisco, CA

Spring Symposium on Back Pain
May 12-14, 1988
Grosvenor Resort, Orlando, FL.

Third Annual Meeting
July 24-27, 1988
The Broadmoor, Colorado Springs, CO

The Spine: Current Concepts of Diagnosis
and Treatment, 6" Symposium

November 10-14, 1988

Marriott Desert Springs Resort

Palm Springs, CA

Fall Symposium on Back Pain
December 1-4, 1988
Hyatt Regency, San Francisco, CA

Annual Convention
February 9-13, 1989
Las Vegas Convention Center

Spring Symposium on Back Pain
April 13-16, 1989
Hyatt Regency, Cambridge, MA

Percutaneous Discectomy
April 28-30, 1989

32

24

18

12

18

18.5

12

23

18.5

22

18.5

18



24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

North American Spine Society

American Back Society

American Academy of

Orthopaedic Surgeons

American Back Society

St. Francis Hospital

North American Spine
Society

American Back Society

American Academy of
Orthopaedic Surgeons

American Back Society

North American Spine
Society

International College

Fairmont Hotel, San Francisco, CA

Annual Meeting

June 29-July 2, 1989

Chateau Frontenac

Quebec City, Quebec, Canada

Fall Symposium on Back Pain
November 29-December 3, 1989
Las Vegas Hilton, Las Vegas, NV

Annual Convention
February 8-13, 1990
New Orleans Convention Center

Spring Symposium on Back Pain
May 3-6, 1990
Fairmont Hotel, Chicago, IL

Continuing Education Program —
Tuesday Noon Luncheon Lectures
San Francisco, CA

Annual Meeting
August 8-11, 1990
Doubletree Hotel, Monterey, CA

Fall Symposium on Back Pain
December 6-9, 1990
Marriott Hotel, San Francisco, CA

Annual Meeting

March 7-11, 1991

Anaheim Convention Center
Anaheim, CA

Spring Symposium on Back Pain
May 1-5, 1991

Royal York Yotel, Toronto, Ontario

Sixth Annual Meeting
July 31-August 3, 1991
Keystone Resort
Keystone, CO

Meeting on Spinal Injuries
October 19, 1991

20

18.5

22

18.5

10

20

18.5

30

18.5

20



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

Beverly Hilton Hotel
Beverly Hills, CA

American Back Society Fall Symposium on Back Pain
December 11-15, 1991
Marriott Hotel, San Francisco, CA

University of Arizona Spine Symposium
March 12-14, 1992
Sheraton El Conquistador, Tucson, AZ

American Back Society Spring Symposium on Back Pain
May 6-10, 1992
Sheraton New Orleans

Laserscope KTP/532 TM Laser Disc
Decompression Workshop
May 29-30, 1992
Hyatt Regency, La Jolla, CA

American Back Society The Industrial Back
December 9-12, 1992
Hyatt Regency, San Francisco, CA

American Academy of Annual Meeting

Orthopaedic Surgeons February 18-23, 1993
San Francisco, CA

University of Arizona Comprehensive Approach to Spinal
Surgery

April 20-26, 1993, Abu Dhabi

American Back Society Spring Symposium on the Industrial Back
May 19-22, 1993, Buffalo, NY

North American Back Society Eighth Annual Meeting
October 14-16, 1993
Sheraton Harbor Island Hotel, San Diego, CA

American Back Society Cost Effective Back Care
December 1-4, 1993
Hilton Hotel, San Francisco, CA

American Back Society Cost Effective Back Care

June 1-4, 1994

Queen Elizabeth Hotel

Montreal, Quebec, Canada
American Academy of The Continuing Evolution of Pain
Management Management, The Discipline

August 18-21, 1994
Hotel Vancouver, Vancouver, B.C.

24

24

24

24

30

28

31.5

24

24

24

16



47,

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

American Back Society

American Academy of
Neurologic & Orthopaedic
Surgeons

Rural Health Managed
Care Symposium

North American Spine
Society

American Back Society

American Academy of
Orthopaedic Surgeons

American Back Society

North American Spine Society

American Back Society

American College of
Occupational &
Environmental Medicine

American Back Society

Department of Labor &
Industries

Back Pain in an Era of Healthcare
Reform

November 30-December 3, 1994
Century Plaza Hotel

Los Angeles, CA

Annual Meeting
August 28-30, 1995
Bally Hotel, Las Vegas, NV

September 29, 1995
Graeagle Fire Hall
Graeagle, CA

Annual Meeting
September 14-16, 1996
Vancouver, B.C.

Diagnosis and Treatment of Back Pain:

The Next Level
December 11-14, 1996

Annual Meeting
February 13-17, 1997
San Francisco, CA

Diagnosis and Treatment of Neck and
Back Pain: Integrated Approach
December 10-13, 1997

ANA Hotel, San Francisco, CA

13" Annual Meeting
October 29-31, 1998
Hilton Hotel, San Francisco, CA

Annual Meeting
December 12-14, 1998
Riviera Hotel, Las Vegas, NV

February 4-5, 1999
Fundamentals of Impairment &
Disability Evaluation

Training

Annual Meeting
December 8-11, 1999
Riviera Hotel, Las Vegas, NV

Occupational Low Back Pain: The
Search for Effective Conservative Care
Bell Harbor Convention Center

24

24

24

24

32

24

21

24

16

24

16



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

American Back Society

American Back Society

Nevada State Board of
Medical Examiners

SLACK, Inc., Publisher of
“Orthopaedics”

Seattle, WA, November 3-4, 2000

Annual Meeting
December 7-9, 2000
Hyatt Regency Hotel, Vancouver, B.C.

Annual Meeting

December 5-8, 2001

Hyatt at Walt Disney World
Orlando, FL

Peer Review Services, May 29, 2002
Educational Review of Scientific Papers

& Completion of Written Tests
February 27, 2003

1) Advances in Surgical Management of Lumbar Degenerative Disease
2) Anterior Cruciate Ligament Injuries in Skeletally Immature Patients
3) Bone Graft Substitutes in Modern Orthopaedics

4) Medial Elbow Pain in the Throwing Athlete

5) The Science of Bone Cement: A historical review

Dannemiller Memorial
Education Foundation

University of Nevada,
School of Medicine

University of Nevada,
School of Medicine

American College of
Occupational & Environmental
Medicine

North American Spine Society

California Medical Association

Review of Scientific Papers on “Use of
Opioids in Chronic & Acute Pain
Management”

March 27,2003

Biomedical Ethics

Southern Nevada Area Health Education Center

Las Vegas, NV
May 31, 2003

Bioterrorism Awareness, Preparedness &
Surveillance

Southern Nevada Area Health Education Center

Las Vegas, NV
May 31, 2003

AMA Guides to Evaluation of Permanent
Impairment

Community College of Southern Nevada
Las Vegas, NV

August 23, 2003

Annual Meeting, San Diego, CA
October 24 & 25, 2003

Total HIPAA Workshop

November 5, 2004

Alameda-Contra Costa Medical Association
Oakland, CA

24

24

12

1.5



69. American Back Society Annual Meeting, “Advanced Diagnosis 24
& Treatment of Neck and Back Pain”
Riviera Hotel, Las Vegas, NV
November 13-15, 2003
70. American Back Society & “Advanced Diagnosis & Treatment for 18.75
University of Pittsburgh Neck & Back Pain” Annual Meeting
School of Medicine Riviera Hotel, Las Vegas, NV
December 9-11, 2004
71. American Back Society & QME Course 9.25
University of Pittsburgh Riviera Hotel, Las Vegas, NV
School of Medicine December 8, 2004
72. American Back Society & “Advanced Diagnosis & Treatment for 26
St. Mary’s Spine Center & Neck & Back Pain,” San Francisco
Medical Center of San Hilton, November 16-19, 2005
Francisco, CA
73. American Back Society & “Advanced Diagnosis & Treatment for 26
St. Mary’s Spine Center & Neck & Back Pain,” Riviera Hotel, Las Vegas NV
Medical Center of San December 13-16, 2006
74. Home Study of Audio Digest CD Continuing Education Programs, May 17, 2007 24
through June 04, 2007
75. American Back Society & 25™ Anniversary Meeting, Riviera Hotel, Las 325
Providence Hospital, Vegas, NV June 18-21, 2008
Total CME Category I Credits (December 15, 2006 — September 15 ,2008) 82.5
(24-months period)
Category II credits for a two year period, December 2005-2007.
1. Editor, American Back Society Newsletter 100
2. Review of Scientific Journals 135
3. Coordination of scientific committees, including research
projects, American Back Society 250
4. Listening to educational audio cassettes and video tapes 50
Total CME Category II Credits  December 15, 2004-September 15, 2008 535
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